
Pedigree Formerly HBC 366 and Equinox

Aroma/Flavor Tropical fruit, Fruit, Citrus and Spicy

Alpha Acids* 14.5 - 15.5%

Beta Acids

Cohumulone

Total Oil

Myrcene

Humulene

Caryophyllene

Farnesene

Storage Stability

4.5 - 5.5%

32 - 38% of alpha acids

2.5 - 4.5 ml/100g

30 - 45% of total oil

12 - 20% of total oil

8 - 12% of total oil

<1% of total oil

Very poor

Jim Wolf • Central West
jim.wolf@wvhops.com

503.800.1448

Paul Allard • East Coast
paul.allard@wvhops.com

207.807.7074

Northern California
hops@wvhops.com

503.633.4677

Brandon Nguyen • Northwest
brandon.nguyen@wvhops.com

541.908.3502

Eric Bougie • Canada
eric.bougie@wvhops.com

514.621.9309

Ken Moon • Central East
Southern California
moon@wvhops.com

503.400.5855

Varieties subject to availability. Contact your Territory Manager to place your order.
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Ekuanot™

A

b

Ekuanot (formerly HBC 366) was commercially 
released in 2014 as “Equinox” by the Hops Breeding 
Company in Yakima, and subsequently renamed due 
to trademark issues. It has intense and unique fruity 
and citrus notes including melon, berry, citrus-lime, 
apple and papaya. Ekuanot also contains some spicy 
green pepper note. This hop brand has a high alpha 
acids content and high essential oil and is known for 
it’s vibrant yellow color during its early growth in the 
spring.
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